GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4513
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2017

Metro Connectivity between AIIMS Delhi and AIIMS Haryana
Hooda Shri Deepender Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide metro connectivity between AIIMS New Delhi and AlIMS campus-ll at Badsha,
Jhajjar, Haryana;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to conduct a feasibility study for the project in terms of improved access to healthcare through reduction in travel time for the medical staff and the patients; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)
(a): There is no proposal to provide metro connectivity between AIIMS New Delhi and AIMS campus-Il at Badsha, Jhajjar, Haryana.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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